Grapevine Police Department

Status on Reported Incidents

03/18/2024 Through 03/24/2024

Police Num

2400010828
2400010911
2400010927
2400010974
2400010975
2400010984
2400010992
2400011029
2400011069
2400011072
2400011107
2400011111
2400011129
2400011137
2400011173
2400011175
2400011187
2400011195
2400011232
2400011298
2400011303
2400011305
2400011312
2400011324
2400011330
2400011337
2400011338
2400011452
2400011453
2400011464
2400011466
2400011470
2400011478
2400011491
2400011514
2400011527
2400011533
2400011536

Date of Offense
3/18/2024 1:09:23 AM
3/18/2024 8:41:29 AM
3/18/2024 12:27:56 PM
3/18/2024 6:12:13 PM
3/18/2024 6:31:13 PM
3/18/2024 8:11:21 PM
3/18/2024 8:34:21 PM
3/19/2024 12:36:03 AM
3/19/2024 10:21:42 AM
3/19/2024 8:12:07 AM
3/19/2024 1:55:35 PM
3/19/2024 2:39:17 PM
3/19/2024 5:41:25 PM
3/19/2024 7:08:31 PM
3/19/2024 11:49:31 PM
3/20/2024 12:21:04 AM
3/20/2024 4:08:14 AM
3/20/2024 7:56:29 AM
3/20/2024 11:47:37 AM
3/20/2024 4:32:59 PM
3/20/2024 5:04:00 PM
3/20/2024 5:36:47 PM
3/20/2024 7:12:17 PM
3/20/2024 9:31:06 PM
3/20/2024 11:59:31 PM
3/21/2024 12:48:50 AM
3/21/2024 12:51:24 AM
3/21/2024 4:20:20 PM
3/21/2024 4:56:07 PM
3/21/2024 7:21:37 PM
3/21/2024 8:00:11 PM
3/21/2024 9:26:07 PM
3/21/2024 10:12:40 PM
3/22/2024 6:13:58 AM
3/22/2024 7:44:23 AM
3/22/2024 11:12:52 AM
3/22/2024 11:59:03 AM
3/22/2024 12:17:20 PM

Texas Offense Code

POSS DANGEROUS DRUG
THEFT OF FIREARM
ASSAULT CLASS C
FOUND PROPERTY
BURGLARY OF BUILDING

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

WARRANT-CITY MISD
FOUND PROPERTY
HARASSMENT

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD

INFORMATION
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

ANIMAL BITE REPORT
POSSCSPG2 < 1G

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-TO INJECT INHALE OR INJEST

THEFT UNDER $100.00

SUICIDE/ATTEMPTED SUICIDE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
INFORMATION

FAMILY OFFENSES CLASS C
STALKING

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

MISSING PERSON

PUBLIC INTOXICATION-ALCOHOL
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500

BURGLARY OF BUILDING

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND

Call Type

TRAFFIC

BMV REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT
FOUND PROPERTY
BURGLARY REPORT
TRAFFIC

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
INVESTIGATION

FOUND PROPERTY
THREAT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT
WELFARE CHECK
TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

DISTURBANCE

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
ANIMAL CALL
INVESTIGATION

BMV REPORT
DISTURBANCE
SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY
SHOOTING
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
THREAT REPORT

PERSON W/GUN
MISSING PERSON
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
INVESTIGATION
ASSAULT REPORT
INVESTIGATION

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT
BURGLARY REPORT
MINOR ACCIDENT

Location

BOYD Dr

ROSEWOOD Dr
REDWOOD Trl

William D Tate Ave SB
William D Tate Ave SB

E GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir
N SH 26

E SH 114 Fr EB

S MAIN St

W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir
MUSTANG Dr
MUSTANG Dr

N SCRIBNER St

William D Tate Ave NB

E SH 114 EB

BASS PRO Dr

WILLIAM D TATE Ave

E DALLAS Rd

SH 360 Fr SB

William D Tate Ave SB
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
GRAPEVINE MILLS Blvd N
W SH 114 Fr EB
BRANCH HOLLOW Ln
W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir
FOXFIRE Ln

TIFFANY FOREST Ln

SH 360 Fr NB

William D Tate Ave SB
SHOREWOOD Dr
TURNER Rd
ANDERSON GIBSON Rd
Robin Ln

BLUFFS Ln

CAPITOL St

N SH 121 SB

BLUFFS Ln

TEXAN Trl

Case Status

Cleared By Arrest(s)
P3

Active

Active

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Suspend by Investigation
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Active

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)

Block
600

1100
1800
2300
2400
2900
1800
300

200

2300
3200
3200
400

5300
2200
2400
1300
400

3200
4000
3000
3600
1600
1800
2300
3200
1600
4500
2400
2000
1000
2100
2000
3500
300

300

3500
1300



2400011563
2400011570
2400011576
2400011594
2400011601
2400011636
2400011656
2400011664
2400011668
2400011677
2400011678
2400011685
2400011691
2400011708
2400011710
2400011726
2400011728
2400011732
2400011739
2400011794
2400011812
2400011820
2400011827
2400011837
2400011839
2400011864
2400011866

3/22/2024 2:30:42 PM
3/22/2024 3:48:47 PM
3/22/2024 3:20:20 PM
3/22/2024 8:03:05 PM
3/22/2024 9:20:59 PM
3/23/2024 7:50:01 AM
3/23/2024 11:58:59 AM
3/23/2024 1:31:44 PM
3/23/2024 2:20:35 PM
3/23/2024 3:50:04 PM
3/23/2024 4:02:40 PM
3/23/2024 5:39:09 PM
3/23/2024 7:27:26 PM
3/23/2024 9:30:53 PM
3/23/2024 9:27:54 PM
3/23/2024 11:34:21 PM
3/23/2024 11:48:44 PM
3/24/2024 12:13:14 AM
3/24/2024 2:11:13 AM
3/24/2024 12:10:27 PM
3/24/2024 3:02:51 PM
3/24/2024 4:34:37 PM
3/24/2024 4:56:43 PM
3/24/2024 7:10:05 PM
3/24/2024 7:01:21 PM
3/24/2024 11:47:41 PM
3/24/2024 11:58:09 PM

ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV
BURGLARY OF BUILDING

INFORMATION

THEFT UNDER $100.00

DECEASED PERSON

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

MISSING PERSON

FORGE/INCREASE PRESCR QUANTITY/DANGER DRUG
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD

UNL INSTALLATION OF TRACKING DEVICE

UNL CARRYING WEAPON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD

WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY FELONY

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

DUTY ON STRIKING FIXTURE/HWY LANDSCAPE>=$200
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER
THEFT CLASS C

FOUND PROPERTY

INFORMATION

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD

WARRANT-CITY MISD

ASSAULT REPORT
SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY
BURGLARY REPORT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE
THEFT REPORT

ASSIST FIRE DEPT
INVESTIGATION

MEET COMPLAINANT
MISSING PERSON
INVESTIGATION

Pl INTOXICATED PERSON
INVESTIGATION
NARCOTICS VIOLATION
INVESTIGATION
WELFARE CHECK

TRAFFIC

INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT
INVESTIGATION

THEFT REPORT

FOUND PROPERTY
TRAFFIC

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

W SH 114 Fr WB
W SH 114 Fr EB

GRAPEVINE MILLS Blvd N

W SH 114 Fr EB

W SH 114 Fr EB
GREENBROOK Ct
IRA E WOODS Ave
TUMBLEWEED Trl
William D Tate Ave NB
W NORTHWEST Hwy
W SH 114 Fr EB

SH 360 Fr NB
MUSTANG Dr
HURON Dr

S MAIN St

IH 635 EB

W SH 114 Fr WB

E DALLAS Rd

BASS PRO Ct

OAK GROVE Loop S
ESH 114 Fr WB
ASHWOOD Ln

PARR Ln

MUSTANG Dr
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
ESH 114 Fr EB

N SH 121 NB

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Closed

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)

2000
1600
3200
1600
1600
2800
1100
2900
2400
1100
200

4500
2900
1200
700

2700
700

500

2200
2500
100

1500
3000
3000
3000
1600
3800



