Grapevine Police Department

Status on Reported Incidents

03/18/2024 Through 03/24/2024

Police Num	Date of Offense	Texas Offense Code	Call Type	Location	Case Status	Block
2400010828	3/18/2024 1:09:23 AM	POSS DANGEROUS DRUG	TRAFFIC	BOYD Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	600
2400010911	3/18/2024 8:41:29 AM	THEFT OF FIREARM	BMV REPORT	ROSEWOOD Dr	P3	1100
2400010927	3/18/2024 12:27:56 PM	ASSAULT CLASS C	ASSAULT REPORT	REDWOOD Trl	Active	1800
2400010974	3/18/2024 6:12:13 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	William D Tate Ave SB	Active	2300
2400010975	3/18/2024 6:31:13 PM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	BURGLARY REPORT	William D Tate Ave SB	P3	2400
2400010984	3/18/2024 8:11:21 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	E GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2900
2400010992	3/18/2024 8:34:21 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	N SH 26	Suspend by Investigation	1800
2400011029	3/19/2024 12:36:03 AM	WARRANT-CITY MISD	INVESTIGATION	E SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	300
2400011069	3/19/2024 10:21:42 AM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	S MAIN St	Closed	200
2400011072	3/19/2024 8:12:07 AM	HARASSMENT	THREAT REPORT	W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir	Active	2300
2400011107	3/19/2024 1:55:35 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$750<\$2,500	THEFT REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	Active	3200
2400011111	3/19/2024 2:39:17 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$750<\$2,500	THEFT REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	Active	3200
2400011129	3/19/2024 5:41:25 PM	ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE	ASSAULT REPORT	N SCRIBNER St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	400
2400011137	3/19/2024 7:08:31 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	WELFARE CHECK	William D Tate Ave NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	5300
2400011173	3/19/2024 11:49:31 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 EB	Active	2200
2400011175	3/20/2024 12:21:04 AM	INFORMATION	TRAFFIC	BASS PRO Dr	Closed	2400
2400011187	3/20/2024 4:08:14 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	DISTURBANCE	WILLIAM D TATE Ave	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1300
2400011195	3/20/2024 7:56:29 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	E DALLAS Rd	Active	400
2400011232	3/20/2024 11:47:37 AM	ANIMAL BITE REPORT	ANIMAL CALL	SH 360 Fr SB	Active	3200
2400011298	3/20/2024 4:32:59 PM	POSS CS PG 2 < 1G	INVESTIGATION	William D Tate Ave SB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	4000
2400011303	3/20/2024 5:04:00 PM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$2,500<\$30K	BMV REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	P3	3000
2400011305	3/20/2024 5:36:47 PM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-TO INJECT INHALE OR INJEST	DISTURBANCE	GRAPEVINE MILLS Blvd N	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3600
2400011312	3/20/2024 7:12:17 PM	THEFT UNDER \$100.00	SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400011324	3/20/2024 9:31:06 PM	SUICIDE/ATTEMPTED SUICIDE	SHOOTING	BRANCH HOLLOW Ln	Active	1800
2400011330	3/20/2024 11:59:31 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	INVESTIGATION	W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2300
2400011337	3/21/2024 12:48:50 AM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	FOXFIRE Ln	Closed	3200
2400011338	3/21/2024 12:51:24 AM	FAMILY OFFENSES CLASS C	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	TIFFANY FOREST Ln	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400011452	3/21/2024 4:20:20 PM	STALKING	THREAT REPORT	SH 360 Fr NB	Active	4500
2400011453	3/21/2024 4:56:07 PM	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON	PERSON W/GUN	William D Tate Ave SB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2400
2400011464	3/21/2024 7:21:37 PM	MISSING PERSON	MISSING PERSON	SHOREWOOD Dr	Active	2000
2400011466	3/21/2024 8:00:11 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION-ALCOHOL	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	TURNER Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1000
2400011470	3/21/2024 9:26:07 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	INVESTIGATION	ANDERSON GIBSON Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2100
2400011478	3/21/2024 10:12:40 PM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	ASSAULT REPORT	Robin Ln	Active	2000
2400011491	3/22/2024 6:13:58 AM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	INVESTIGATION	BLUFFS Ln	Active	3500
2400011514	3/22/2024 7:44:23 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	CAPITOL St	Active	300
2400011527	3/22/2024 11:12:52 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$750<\$2,500	ASSAULT REPORT	N SH 121 SB	Active	300
2400011533	3/22/2024 11:59:03 AM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	BURGLARY REPORT	BLUFFS Ln	Active	3500
2400011536	3/22/2024 12:17:20 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND	MINOR ACCIDENT	TEXAN Trl	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1300

2400011563	3/22/2024 2:30:42 PM	ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT	ASSAULT REPORT	W SH 114 Fr WB	Active	2000
2400011570	3/22/2024 3:48:47 PM	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV	SHOPLIFTER in CUSTODY	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400011576	3/22/2024 3:20:20 PM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	BURGLARY REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Blvd N	Active	3200
2400011594	3/22/2024 8:03:05 PM	INFORMATION	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	W SH 114 Fr EB	Closed	1600
2400011601	3/22/2024 9:20:59 PM	THEFT UNDER \$100.00	THEFT REPORT	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400011636	3/23/2024 7:50:01 AM	DECEASED PERSON	ASSIST FIRE DEPT	GREENBROOK Ct	Closed	2800
2400011656	3/23/2024 11:58:59 AM	FOUND PROPERTY	INVESTIGATION	IRA E WOODS Ave	Closed	1100
2400011664	3/23/2024 1:31:44 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	MEET COMPLAINANT	TUMBLEWEED Trl	Closed	2900
2400011668	3/23/2024 2:20:35 PM	MISSING PERSON	MISSING PERSON	William D Tate Ave NB	Closed	2400
2400011677	3/23/2024 3:50:04 PM	FORGE/INCREASE PRESCR QUANTITY/DANGER DRUG	INVESTIGATION	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1100
2400011678	3/23/2024 4:02:40 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	PI INTOXICATED PERSON	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	200
2400011685	3/23/2024 5:39:09 PM	UNL INSTALLATION OF TRACKING DEVICE	INVESTIGATION	SH 360 Fr NB	P3	4500
2400011691	3/23/2024 7:27:26 PM	UNL CARRYING WEAPON	NARCOTICS VIOLATION	MUSTANG Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2900
2400011708	3/23/2024 9:30:53 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	INVESTIGATION	HURON Dr	Active	1200
2400011710	3/23/2024 9:27:54 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	WELFARE CHECK	S MAIN St	Cleared By Arrest(s)	700
2400011726	3/23/2024 11:34:21 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	IH 635 EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2700
2400011728	3/23/2024 11:48:44 PM	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY FELONY	INVESTIGATION	W SH 114 Fr WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	700
2400011732	3/24/2024 12:13:14 AM	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	E DALLAS Rd	Active	500
2400011739	3/24/2024 2:11:13 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	BASS PRO Ct	Active	2200
2400011794	3/24/2024 12:10:27 PM	DUTY ON STRIKING FIXTURE/HWY LANDSCAPE>=\$200	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	OAK GROVE Loop S	P3	2500
2400011812	3/24/2024 3:02:51 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER	INVESTIGATION	E SH 114 Fr WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	100
2400011820	3/24/2024 4:34:37 PM	THEFT CLASS C	THEFT REPORT	ASHWOOD Ln	Active	1500
2400011827	3/24/2024 4:56:43 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	PARR Ln	Closed	3000
2400011837	3/24/2024 7:10:05 PM	INFORMATION	TRAFFIC	MUSTANG Dr	Closed	3000
2400011839	3/24/2024 7:01:21 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400011864	3/24/2024 11:47:41 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400011866	3/24/2024 11:58:09 PM	WARRANT-CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	N SH 121 NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3800